

Providing Services to Member Districts; Making a Difference for Students 820 Second Street P.O. Box 910 Limon, Colorado 80828 719-775-2342 Fax 719-775-9714

Agate School Dist. Agate, CO 80101 (719) 764-2742

Arickaree School Dist. Anton, CO 80801 (970) 383-2202

Arriba-Flagler School Dist. Flagler, CO 80815 (719) 765-4684

Bennett School Dist. Bennett, CO 80102 (303) 644-3234

Bethune School Dist. Bethune, CO 80805 (719) 346-7513

Burlington School Dist. Burlington, CO 80807 (719) 346-8737

**Byers School Dist.** Byers, CO 80103 (303) 822-5292

Cheyenne Wells School Dist. Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 (719) 767-5866

Deer Trail School Dist. Deer Trail, CO 80105 (303) 769-4421

**Genoa-Hugo School Dist.** Hugo, CO 80821 (719) 743-2428

Hi-Plains School Dist. Seibert, CO 80834 (970) 664-2636

**Idalia School Dist.** Idalia, CO 80735 (970) 354-7298

Karval School Dist. Karval, CO 80823 (719) 446-5311

**Kiowa School Dist.** Kiowa, CO 80117 (303) 621-2220

**Kit Carson School Dist.** Kit Carson, CO 80825 (719) 962-3219

Liberty School Dist. Joes, CO 80822 (970) 358-4288

Limon School Dist. Limon, CO 80828 (719) 775-2350

Strasburg School Dist. Strasburg, CO 80136 (303) 622-9211

Stratton School Dist. Stratton, CO 80836 (719) 348-5369

**Woodlin School Dist.** Woodrow, CO 80757 (970) 386-2223 Re: Letter of Agency for Funding Year 2023-2024

This authorization letter is to confirm participation in the East Central Board of Cooperative Educational Services Consortium for the procurement of broadband internet, WAN connectivity, and/or other related services. I hereby authorize the East Central Board of Cooperative Educational Services, hereafter referred to as ECBOCES, to publish request for proposals and sign master contracts on behalf of the

\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereafter referred to as MEMBER. The MEMBER reserves the right to opt-in to any successfully executed master contract(s) produced as a result of this procurement and/or use an alternative contract procured on its own.

The signatory understands that, in submitting these forms and filings on our behalf, you are making certifications for the MEMBER organization. By signing this Letter of Agency, I make the following certifications:

(1) The MEMBER understands and acknowledges that any agreed upon pricing for products or services subsequent to this agreement will be governed by a master contract signed by the East Central BOCES and the successful vendor.

(2) The MEMBER acknowledges that although some participating members of this consortium will receive e-rate discounting which may be applied to their individual bills, the MEMBER is not eligible for such discounts and will be responsible for full payment of any elected services they choose to purchase.

(2) The signatory certifies that they are authorized to procure and/or order telecommunications and other requested services for the MEMBER covered by this Letter of Agency. The signatory certifies that they are authorized to make this request on the MEMBER's behalf, that I have examined this Letter, that all of the information on this Letter is true and correct to the best of their knowledge, that no kickbacks were paid or proposed with prospective vendors, and that false statements on this form can lead to ineligibility to participate in this consortium process in current or future funding years.

(4) The MEMBER understands that all bids submitted will be carefully evaluated and the most cost-effective service offering will be selected by the consortium review committee, with price being single most heavily weighted factor.

(5) The signatory certifies that they are authorized to sign this Letter of Agency and, to the best of their knowledge, information, and belief, all information provided to the ECBOCES or Colorado Education Broadband Coalition is true.

Name of Entity:

Signature:

Name:

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: